PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chee Hung Ben Choi	04/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Louisiana Tech University Research Foundation
Street Address:	900 Tech Drive
City:	Ruston
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	71270

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7134082

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (267)880-1721

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2678801720

Email: dgrowe@techpats.com

Correspondent Name: Carlineo, Spicer & Kee, LLC

Address Line 1: 2003 South Easton Road

Address Line 2: Suite 208

Address Line 4: Doylestown, PENNSYLVANIA 18901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RCL-043-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deborah Growe

Total Attachments: 1

source=RCL-043-1_INVENTOR ASSIGN#page1.tif

- \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 022584 FRAME: 0337

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I,

CHEE HUNG BEN CHOI, an individual residing at 3032 Tech Station, Ruston, Louisiana 71272

hereafter referred to as "Applicant," has invented certain new and useful improvements in a Method and Apparatus for Individualizing and Updating a Directory of Computer Files for which

United States Patent No. 7,134,082 issued on November 7, 2006; and

Whereas, Louisiana Tech University Research Foundation as a division of the Louisiana Tech University Foundation, a Louisiana Non-Profit Corporation, having its principal place of business at 900 Tech Drive, Ruston, Louisiana 71270, hereafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; and

Now, for good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to the above patent and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States; and

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of April, 2009.

APPLICANT/INVENTOR:

CHÉE HUNG BEN CHOI

ASSIGNEE:

Louisiana Tech University Research Foundation as a division of the Louisiana Tech University Foundation

Date

isitnessed by: Richard Koreled 4/2/09

RECORDED: 04/23/2009

PATENT REEL: 022584 FRAME: 0338